Sunlord      Categories: general confidential        Wire Wound Chip Ceramic Inductor       Page 1 of 14
[ New Released, Revised]                  SPEC No.: SDWL0912200000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound Chip Ceramic Inductor
Sunlord Part Number SDWL1608C STFN
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

Part Number Inductance Tolerance
Min.
Quality
Factor
L/Q Test
Freq.
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rated
Current
Min.
Self-resonant
Frequency
Units nH - - MHz Ω mA MHz
Symbol L - Q Freq. DCR Ir S.R.F
SDWL1608C1N6□STFN01 1.6 S 24 250 0.030 700 12500
SDWL1608C1N8□STFN01 1.8 J, K 16 250 0.045 700 12500
SDWL1608C2N2□STFN01 2.2 J, K 13 250 0.250 100 12500
SDWL1608C2N7□STFN01 2.7 J, K 25 250 0.043 1000 6000
SDWL1608C3N3□STFN01 3.3 J, K 35 250 0.045 700 5900
SDWL1608C3N6□STFN01 3.6 J, K 22 250 0.063 700 5900
SDWL1608C3N9□STFN01 3.9 J, K 22 250 0.080 700 6900
SDWL1608C4N3□STFN01 4.3 J, K 22 250 0.063 700 5900
SDWL1608C4N7□STFN01 4.7 J, K 20 250 0.116 700 5800
SDWL1608C5N1□STFN01 5.1 J, K 20 250 0.140 700 5700
SDWL1608C5N6□STFN01 5.6 J, K 26 250 0.075 700 4760
SDWL1608C6N8□STFN01 6.8 G, J 27 250 0.110 700 5800
SDWL1608C7N5□STFN01 7.5 G, J 28 250 0.106 700 4800
SDWL1608C8N2□STFN01 8.2 G, J 30 250 0.115 700 4200
SDWL1608C8N7□STFN01 8.7 G, J 28 250 0.109 700 4600
SDWL1608C9N5□STFN01 9.5 G, J 28 250 0.135 700 5400
SDWL1608C10N□STFN01 10 G, J 31 250 0.130 700 4800
SDWL1608C11N□STFN01 11 G, J 30 250 0.130 700 4000
SDWL1608C12N□STFN01 12 G, J 35 250 0.130 700 4000
SDWL1608C15N□STFN01 15 G, J 35 250 0.170 700 4000
SDWL1608C16N□STFN01 16 G, J 34 250 0.17 700 3300
SDWL1608C18N□STFN01 18 G, J 35 250 0.170 700 3100
SDWL1608C22N□STFN01 22 G, J 38 250 0.190 700 3000
SDWL1608C23N□STFN01 23 G, J 38 250 0.19 700 2850
SDWL1608C24N□STFN01 24 G, J 36 250 0.190 700 2650
SDWL1608C27N□STFN01 27 G, J 40 250 0.220 600 2800
SDWL1608C30N□STFN01 30 G, J 37 250 0.220 600 2250
SDWL1608C33N□STFN01 33 G, J 40 250 0.220 600 2300
SDWL1608C36N□STFN01 36 G, J 37 250 0.250 600 2080
SDWL1608C39N□STFN01 39 G, J 40 250 0.250 600 2200
SDWL1608C43N□STFN01 43 G, J 38 250 0.280 600 2000
SDWL1608C47N□STFN01 47 G, J 38 200 0.280 600 2000
SDWL1608C51N□STFN01 51 G, J 35 200 0.250 600 1900
SDWL1608C56N□STFN01 56 G, J 38 200 0.310 600 1900
SDWL1608C68N□STFN01 68 G, J 37 200 0.340 600 1700
SDWL1608C72N□STFN01 72 G, J 34 150 0.490 400 1700
SDWL1608C82N□STFN01 82 G, J 34 150 0.540 400 1700
SDWL1608CR10□STFN01 100 G, J 34 150 0.580 400 1400
SDWL1608CR11□STFN01 110 G, J 32 150 0.610 300 1350
SDWL1608CR12□STFN01 120 G, J 32 150 0.650 300 1300
SDWL1608CR15□STFN01 150 G, J 28 150 0.920 280 990

Freq.
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rated
Current
Min.
Self-resonant
Frequency
Units nH - - MHz Ω mA MHz
Symbol L - Q Freq. DCR Ir S.R.F
SDWL1608CR18□STFN01 180 G, J 25 100 1.250 240 990
SDWL1608CR20□STFN01 200 G, J 25 100 1.980 200 900
SDWL1608CR21□STFN01 210 G, J 27 100 2.060 200 895
SDWL1608CR22□STFN01 220 G, J 25 100 2.100 200 900
SDWL1608CR23□STFN01 230 G, J 25 100 2.120 190 875
SDWL1608CR25□STFN01 250 G, J 25 100 3.550 120 822
SDWL1608CR27□STFN01 270 G, J 26 100 2.160 170 830
SDWL1608CR33□STFN01 330 G, J 25 100 3.890 100 900
SDWL1608CR39□STFN01 390 G, J 25 100 4.350 100 780
II. Typical Electrical Characteristics
Inductance vs. Frequency Characteristics                               Q vs. Frequency Characteristics
1
10
100
1000
10 100 1000 10000
Frequency(MHz)
In
d
u
ct
an
ce
(n
H
)
SDWL1005CS3N9
SDWL1005CS47N
SDWL1005CSR10 100nH
47nH
3.9nH
SDWL1608C3N9□STFN01
SDWL1608C47N□STFN01